

MHAU130000532021



ORDER BELOW EXH.21 IN R.C.S. NO. 27 OF 2021

(Muktanand Vs. Umesh Pawar and others)

(CNR NO. MHAU130000532021)

- 1) Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed this application for setting aside "No Say" order on Exh.5. They have submitted that they couldn't have filed their say due to personal difficulties. Hence, no say order be set aside and their say on Exh.5 be taken on record.
- 2) The plaintiff has given hand written say and prayed for passing of suitable order.
- 3) I heard learned counsel for the parties. I perused this application and say filed thereon. I consider that it is in the interest of justice to set aside the no say order passed on Exh.5. Hence, I pass following order :

ORDER

- 1) No Say order passed below Exh.5 is hereby set aside.
- 2) The reply of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 on Exh.5 be taken on record.

Date :- 08/09/2021

Sd/-
(Smt. S. N. Morwale)
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
(MCA Court) Aurangabad.