

MHAU130000532021



ORDER BELOW EXH.23 IN RCS NO.27 OF 2021
(Muktanand Vs. Umesh)

Respondent no.1 to 4 have filed this application seeking permission for production of document. Plaintiff has given handwritten say that production may be allowed subject to supplying copies of those document of plaintiffs. I heard, Ld. counsel for the parties. I perused this application and say submitted. I consider that it is in the interest of the justice to allow production of document. Hence, I pass this order.

ORDER

1. Production of document is allowed.
2. Documents of respondent no.1 to 4 be taken on record.
3. Respondent no.1 to 4 shall supply copies of documents to plaintiff on or before next date.

Date : 14/09/2021

Sd/-
(Smt. S. N. Morwale)
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
(MCA Court) Aurangabad.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	: Manjushri S. Salve.
Court	: C.J.S.D. (Corporation Court), Aurangabad
Date	: 14-09-2021
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 14-09-2021
Order uploaded on	: 15-09-2021